
 

   

 

 

 
Drinks List 

 
 
 

‘I know something   interesting is sure to happen  
                                                              whenever I eat or drink anything.’ 
                                                                  

      Lewis Carroll, Alice’s Adventures in Wonderland 
 
 
 

And, when you eat and drink at The Fat Duck, 
interesting things are equally sure to happen 

because our superlative, 
inventive Sommelier Team 

has created a wide and wonderful 
selection of wines and drinks to thrill all the tastes buds. 
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Chapter I: The Aperitif Par Excellence 
 

 
BY THE GLASS 

 
 

CHAMPAGNES         125ml 
 
 

Bollinger RD, Extra-Brut, Ay  2002 125 
 

Krug, Grande Cuvee, 173rd Edition, Brut, Reims  NV  69 
 

Henri Giraud, Hommage au Pinot Noir, Brut, Ay  NV 45 
 

Delamotte, Brut, Le Mesnil sur Oger   NV 24 

 

 
Billecart-Salmon, Brut Rose, Ay  NV  39 

 
 

SPARKLING WINES    
 

Hundred Hills, Preamble N2, Brut, Oxfordshire, UK  2020 21 
 
 

NON-ALCOHOLIC SPARKLING 
 

Bolle, Grande Reserve, Blanc de Blancs, UK     20 
 

REAL Sec, Sparkling Tea, UK    10 
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COCKTAILS & MOCKTAILS 
  

COCKTAILS 
 

El Dorado   20 
Chilli Vodka, Altos Tequila, Cinzano, Chartreuse Jaune   
 

Cura Escotia                                                                                               20 
Macallan 12 Years Sherry Cask, Manzanilla Sherry, Ginger and Honey Syrup, Lime Juice 
 

Barrel Aged Negroni   20 
Gin, Campari, and Vermouth infused with Spices 
 

Espresso Martini   25 
Vodka, Coffee Liqueur, Hazelnut Liqueur, Coffee 
 

 
MOCKTAILS 
 

No-groni    16 
Lyre’s London Dry, Lyre’s Aperitivo Rosso, Wavelength Ruby, Balsamic Vinegar, White Pepper Penja 
 

Streetwise Boulevardier   16 
Lyre’s American Malt, Wild Eve Infusion N1, Wavelength Digestif, Maple Syrup 
 
 

THE FAT DUCK HOME-MADE NON-ALCOHOLIC DRINKS 
  

SHRUBS 
 

Clementine Shrub   12 
Apple Cider Vinegar, Clementines, Hazelnuts, Spices, Thyme, Ginger Ale & Soda 
 
JUICE  
 

Red Blend, Free Spirit, The Fat Duck   21 
Merlot Grape Juice, Pomegranate Juice, Beetroot Juice infused with Liquorice and Spices 
 

Zesty Chardonnay, Free Spirit, The Fat Duck    21 
Chardonnay Grape Juice infused with Lemon Peels and Oak chips 
 

Homemade Apple & Pear Juice   10 
Infused with Coriander Seeds, Star Anise & Lemon Balm 
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Chapter II: Suggestions from the Sommelier 
 

Wines by the Glass                
 
 
WHITE WINES   125ml 
 
Petit Chablis, Samuel Billaud, France  2022 21 
 

Bourgogne Blanc, Maison Leroy, France  2017 115 
 

Corton Charlemagne, Domaine de la Romanee-Conti, France 2020 890 
 

Chateauneuf-du-Pape Blanc, Chateau de Nalys, France 2019 46 
 

Sancerre, Silex, Jean-Marie Reverdy, France  2023 20 
 

Pinot Gris, Estate, Famille Hugel, France  2021 18 
 
Cervaro della Sala, Castello della Sala, Antinori, Italy   2022 48 
 

Timorasso Derthona, Renato Ratti, Italy  2021 18 
 
Riesling Kabinett, Oberhauser Leistenberg, Donnhoff, Germany 2022  14 
 
Riesling Ried Kellerberg Smaragd, Emmerich Knoll, Austria 2022 33 
 
Sauvignon Blanc, Isabey, Sevilen Guney Denizli, Turkey 2024 10 
 
Assyrtiko Jeunes Vignes Thymiopoulos, Greece  2023 14 
 
Chenin Blanc, Schist, Mullineux, South Africa  2023 43 
 
Chardonnay, Gran Moraine, Oregon, USA  2021 35 
 
Semillon, ILR Reserve, Brokenwood, Australia  2017 27 
 
Pinot Gris, Black Edition, Little Beauty, New Zealand  2014 20 
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Wines by the Glass 
 
 
RED WINES   125ml 
 
Auxey-Duresses, Domaine Taupenot Merme, France  2016 20 
 

Corton, Clos des Corton, Domaine Faiveley, France  2011 75 
 

Chateau Margaux, France  2010 440 
  

Pessac-Leognan, Domaine de la Solitude, France  2022 20 
 

Saint Mont, Le Faite, Plaimont Producteurs, France  2019 15 
 

Syrah, La Rosine, Stephane Ogier, France  2022 19 
 
Amarone della Valpolicella Riserva, Brolo delle Giare, Italy 2016 40 
 

Barbera d`Asti Superiore, Villa Pattono, Renato Ratti, Italy 2020 20 
 

Brunello di Montalcino, Sesta di Sopra, Italy  2019 56 
 

Primitivo di Puglia, Salsedine, Italy  2023 16 
  
Batuta, Niepoort, Portugal  2015 39 
 
Priorat, Dits del Terra, Terroir al Limit, Spain  2021 42 
 
Grain Gamay, Marie-Therese Chappaz, Switzerland  2018 38 
 
Kalecik Karasi, Plato, Sevilen, Guney, Denizli, Turkey  2013 11 
 
Syrah, Porseleinberg, South Africa  2010 38 

 

Vilafonte, Series M, South Africa  2013 47 
 
Cuvee Juveniles, Torbreck, Barossa Valley, Australia  2022 14 
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Wines by the Glass 

 
 
ROSE WINES   125ml 
 

Chateau Galoupet, Cru Classe, France  2023 35 
 
ORANGE WINES   125ml 
 

Malvasia Bianca, Batana Larner Vineyard, Paul Lato USA  2018 49 
 
 
SWEET WINES   50ml 
 

Sauternes, Chateau d'Yquem, 1er Cru Classe Superieur, France  2019 95 
 
   100ml 
 

Ortega Late Harvest, Linden Estate, UK  MV 16 
 

Pacherenc du Vic-Bilh, Saint Albert, Plaimont, France  2022 13 
 

Barsac, Chateau Coutet, 1er Cru Classe, France   2017 35 
 

Chateau de Fargues, Lur Saluces, Fargues, Sauternes, France 2015 94 
 

Passito di Pantelleria, Sese, Tua Rita, Italy  2016 30 
 

 
 

 
RED SWEET WINES   100ml 
 

Dolc Mataro, Alta Alella, Spain  2021 17 
 

Recioto della Valpolicella, Brolo del Giare, Tezza, Italy  2017 24 
 

Fonseca Port, Guimaraens, Portugal  1992 54 
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DRINKS PAIRING 
 

 
DISCOVERY 
£150 per person 

A great opportunity to Discover unusual but exceptional wines from regions off 

the beaten track, boutique producers, and little-known grapes. 
 

 

 

CURIOSITY 

£425 per person 
Time to indulge your Curiosity and taste small parcels of wines produced 

by well-known estates, a pairing proffering premium vintages and limited editions. 
 

 

 

WONDERMENT 

£1250 per person 
Flavour complexity and wine-world Wonderment find their fullest expression in this selection of 

iconic producers, historical appellations, exceptional vintages and rare drinks. 
 
 
 

TRIP TO JAPAN 

£295 per person 
An unrivalled opportunity to Explore the extraordinary flavour range and diversity of sake (from the 

foremost Japanese producers, produced and aged by traditional techniques) 
 

 

 

PLAYFULNESS 

£125 per person 
A Playful experience for a grown-up kid with a refined palate: a selection of  

non-alcoholic drinks to tantalise the palate, featuring a variety of the Sommelier team’s expertly 

developed fruit and vegetable juices, mocktails and dealcoholized wines. 

 

 

 

 

“DRINK ME” DIGESTIF PAIRING “Like a Kid in a Sweet Shop” 

£ 50 per person 
A selection of Digestives to pair with each one of your sweets from our Sweetshop  
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The Journey Wine Pairing 
 

 
 

DISCOVERY 
 

£150 Per Person 
 
 
 
 

BACON & EGG CEREAL 
 

NV, Champagne Delamotte, Brut, France 
 

~  
 

SOUND OF THE SEA 
 

Junmai Daiginjo, Minowamon, Daishichi, Fukushima, Japan 
 

~ 
 

A WALK IN THE WOODS 
 

10 Years Old, Verdelho Madeira, Blandy’s, Portugal 

 

~ 
 

BEEF ROYAL 
Pickled Chestnut Mushroom, Onion & Tarragon Gel, Fried Bone Marrow 

 

2021 Cabernet Sauvignon, Five Generations, Cederberg, South Africa 
 

~ 
 

CHEESE & GRAPES 
 

2022 Pacherenc du Vic Bilh, Saint Albert, Plaimont, France 
 

~ 
 

COUNTING SHEEP 
 

MV, Ortega Late Harvest, Linden Estate, Boxford, England 

 
 
 



 

 

 

  10  

 

Back to the Content 

 

 

The Journey Wine Pairing 

 
 

CURIOSITY 
 

£425 Per Person 
 
 
 
 

BACON & EGG CEREAL 
 

Champagne, Grand Siecle Iteration N°26, Laurent-Perrier, France 
 

~  
 

SOUND OF THE SEA 
 

2021 Chablis 1er Cru Sechet Vieilles Vignes, Samuel Billaud, France 
 

~ 
 

A WALK IN THE WOODS 
 

2007 Langhe, Sori San Lorenzo, Gaja, Italy 
 

~ 
 

BEEF ROYAL 
Pickled Chestnut Mushroom, Onion & Tarragon Gel, Fried Bone Marrow 

 

2016, Tazzelenghe, Comte d’Attimis, Italy 
 

~ 
 

CHEESE & GRAPES 
 

Macvin du Jura, Domaine Macle, Jura, France 
 

~ 
 

COUNTING SHEEP 
 

2020, Riesling, Scharzhof, Egon Muller, Germany 
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The Journey Wine Pairing 
 

 
 

WONDERMENT 
 

£1250 Per Person 
 
 

 
 

BACON & EGG CEREAL 
 

2002 Bollinger RD, Extra-Brut, Ay, France 
 

~  
 

SOUND OF THE SEA 
 

2011 Pinot Bianco, Rarity, Cantina Terlano, Italy 
 

~ 
 

A WALK IN THE WOODS 
 

2007 Clos de Tart Grand Cru Monopole, Mommessin, France 
 

~ 
 

BEEF ROYAL 
Pickled Chestnut Mushroom, Onion & Tarragon Gel, Fried Bone Marrow 

 

2010 Chateau Margaux, France 
 

~ 
 

CHEESE & GRAPES 
 

2020, Vidal Ice Wine Blaxsta Chestnut Barrel, Sweden 
 

~ 
 

COUNTING SHEEP 
 

2010, Riesling Auslese, Ulhen Roth Lay, Lowenstein, Germany 
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The Journey Sake Pairing 
 

 
TRIP TO JAPAN 

 
£295 Per Person 

 
 

 
 
 

BACON & EGG CEREAL 
 

Masumi, Grand Prix, Traditional Method, Nagano 
 

~  
 

SOUND OF THE SEA 
 

Junmai Daiginjo, Daishichi Minowamon, Fukushima 
 

~ 
 

A WALK IN THE WOODS 
 

Kijyosyu, Kijyo Daikosyu Furudokei, Kamogawa, Yamagata 
 

~ 
 

BEEF ROYAL 
Pickled Chestnut Mushroom, Onion & Tarragon Gel, Fried Bone Marrow 

 

Tokubetsu Junmai, Tamagawa, Kyoto 
 

~ 
 

CHEESE & GRAPES 
 

Nashi no Sake Ogon no Shizuku, Bunraku, Saitama 
 

~ 
 

COUNTING SHEEP 
 

Umeshu, Umelicious, Kamoizumi, Hiroshima 
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The Journey Non-Alcoholic Pairing 

 

 
PLAYFULNESS 

 
£125 Per Person 

 
 
 
 

BACON & EGG CEREAL 
 

Blanc de Blancs, Grande Reserve, Bolle, UK 
 

~  
 

SOUND OF THE SEA 
 

Fresh Breeze, Mocktail 
 

~ 
 

A WALK IN THE WOODS 
 

Streetwise Boulevardier, Mocktail 
 

~ 
 

BEEF ROYAL 
Pickled Chestnut Mushroom, Onion & Tarragon Gel, Fried Bone Marrow 

 
 

Red Blend, Free Spirit 
 

~ 
 

CHEESE & GRAPES 
 

Eldergrove, Mocktail 
 

~ 
 

COUNTING SHEEP 
 

Bla, Sparkling Tea, The Copenhagen Tea Company 
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Digestif Pairing 

 
 

DRINK ME 
£50 Per Person 

 
 

“Like a Kid in a Sweet Shop” 
A selection of Digestives to pair with each one of your sweets from our Sweetshop 

 
 
 

Blackberry Queen of Heart 

Umelicious Umeshu, Kamoizumi 
Japan 

 
~ 
  

Tobacco Chocolate 

Maison L`Epoque, Cognac Baroque XO 
France 

 
~ 
 

Banoffee Caramel 

Brugal 1888, Ron Gran Reserva   
Domenican Republic  

 
~ 
 

Caraweight Coin 

Brancamenta Fernet 
Italy 
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WINE LIST 
 

Hidden Gems 
 
 

Champagnes & Sparkling Wines 
 

Ayala, Brut Nature, Ay, France  NV 145 
JM Labruyere, Page Blanche, Brut Nature, France  NV 230 
Eric Rodez, Cuvee Grands Vintages, Extra Brut, France NV 450 
Charles Heidsieck, Blanc des Millenaires, Brut, France  2007 690 
Roebuck Estate, Rare Expression No96, Sussex, UK  2014 290 
Ancre Hills, Blanc de Blancs, Zero Dosage, Wales    2013 235 
 

 

Whites Wines 
 

Pacherenc du Vic Bilh, Seigneurie de Crouseilles, France 2019 60 
Albarino, Periplo Sentire, Marichal Wines, Uruguay  2025 65 
Blanco de Itata, Masintin, Chile  2023 85 
Vouvray, Marc Bredif, France  2023 80 
Blanc de Noir, Illusion, Meyer-Nakel, Germany  2022 95 
Palomino Fino, Holism, Swartberg Wingerde, South Africa 2021 95 
 
Chardonnay, Silene, Capensis, South Africa  2020 110 
Cour-Cheverny, Les Acacias, Herve Villemade, France  2020 154 
Albillo Mayor, Ribeira del Duero, Bendito Destino, Spain 2021 200 
Trebbiano d'Abruzzo, Fonte Canale, Tiberio, Italy  2018 235 
Gruner Veltliner Smaragd, Vinothekfullung, E.Knoll, Austria  2022 295 
 
Chardonnay, Hunting Hill, Kumeu River, New Zealand  2017 305 
Chardonnay, Hartford Court, Seascape, Sonoma Coast, USA 2013 375 
Pavillon Blanc du Chateau Margaux, France  2010 550 
Bourgogne Blanc, Maison Leroy, France  2017 790 
 
Blend, Distenta II, Sine Qua Non, Ventura, USA            2020 1140 
Meursault 1er Cru Clos des Boucheres, Domaine Roulot, France 2020 1750 
Chateau La Mission Haut-Brion, France  2012 2375 
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Hidden Gems 
 
 

Red Wines 
 
Montepulciano d’Abruzzo, Cantina Trentacoste, Italy  2024 60 
Pais, Polemico, Vina Laurent, Argentina  2022 60 
Saint Mont, Le Faite, Plaimont Producteurs, France  2019 90  
Criolla Chica, Ilogico, Agustin Lanus Sunal, Calchaqui, Chile 2020 90 
 
Carignan Noir, L`Angely, Boulevard Napoleon, France  2019 105 
Rosso Veronese, L`arco Vini Arcum, Italy  2021 120 
Araucano, Clos de Lolo, Francois Lurton, Argentina  2020 120 
Cotes Catalanes, Les Myrs, Danjou-Banessy, France  2021 180 
Marsannay, Le Chapitre, Domaine Jean Fournier, France 2020 195 
The Hilt Estate, Sta. Rita Hills  2018 253 
 
Cote-Rotie, Les Grandes Places, Domaine Clusel-Roch 2009 300 
Pinot Noir, Nana-Tsu-Mori, Domaine Takahiko, Japan 2022 460 
Volnay 1er Cru Clos des Ducs, Marquis d’Angerville, France 2005 498 
Barolo, Ginestra Vigna Casa Mate, Elio Grasso, Italy  2006 590 
 
Gevrey-Chambertin 1er Cru, Claude Dugat, France  2009 735 
Chambertin Grand Cru, Vieilles Vignes, Perrot Minot, France 2007 750 
Cote-Rotie, La Landonne, E. Guigal, France  2007 790 
Solaia, Marchesi Antinori, Italy  1999 890 
 
Clos de Tart Grand Cru Monopole, Mommessin, France 2007 1250 
Syrah, Sine Qua Non, Patine, Santa Rita Hills, USA  2011 1400 
Priorat, l’Ermita, Alvaro Palacios, Spain  2005 1650 
Romanee-Saint-Vivant, Domaine de la Romanee-Conti, France 1993 6000 
 
 
 

Magnums / Red Wines 
 

Bierzo, Encinas, Antoine Graillot & Raul Perez, Spain  2017 234 
Syrah, Torbreck, The Struie, Barossa, Australia  2019 310 
Grenache, Sine Qua Non, Turn the Whole Thing..., USA 2009 1990 
Brunello di Montalcino Riserva, Soldera, Italy  2004 2920 
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Chapter III: Bubbles from the World 
 

 

WHITE CHAMPAGNES 
 
 

BLEND 
Henriot, Brut Souverain, Reims  NV 115 
Bereche et Fils, Brut Reserve, Ludes  NV 195 
Agrapart, Complantee, Avize  NV 280 
Ayala, Brut Majeur, Ay  NV 135 
Ayala, Brut Nature, Ay  NV 145 
Chartogne-Taillet, Saint Anne, Brut, Merfy  NV 155 
Dhondt-Grellet, Dans un Premier Temps, Extra-Brut, Flavigny NV 250 
Paul Dethune, Grand Cru, Brut, Ambonnay  NV 170 
Eric Rodez, Cuvee Grands Vintages, Extra-Brut, Ambonnay MV 450 

Frederic Savart, 1er Cru L’Accomplie, Extra-Brut, Ecueil NV  310 
Jerome Prevost, Grand Cru, Extra-Brut, Gueux  2021 795 
Jerome Prevost, La Closerie, Extra Brut, Gueux  2020 350 
Leclerc Briant, Abyss, Brut Zero, Epernay  2017 760 
Leclerc Briant, 1er Cru Les Basses Prieres, Brut Zero, Epernay  2015 520 
Philipponnat, Clos des Goisses, Brut, Mareuil-sur-Ay  2008 720 
Bollinger RD, Extra-Brut, Ay  2002 750 
Piper-Heidsieck, Rare, Reims  2002 750 
Krug, Brut, Reims  1996 1900 
 
 
BLANC DE NOIRS 
Henri Giraud, Hommage au Pinot Noir, Brut, Ay  NV 275 
Ullens, Domaine de Marzilly, Extra-Brut, Hermonville NV 230 
Eric Rodez, Les Beurys, Extra-Brut, Ambonnay  2016 640 
Philipponnat, Les Cintres, Extra-Brut, Mareuil-sur-Ay  2008 1400 
Eric Rodez, Empreinte Noire, Extra-Brut, Ambonnay  2010 770 
Bollinger, Vieilles Vignes Francaises, Brut, Ay  2002 2250 
Krug, Clos d’Ambonnay, Brut, Reims  1995 7000  
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WHITE CHAMPAGNES 
 

 

BLANC DE BLANCS  
JM Labruyere, Page Blanche, Brut Nature, Verzenay  NV 230 
Eric Rodez, Edition 37, Ambonnay  NV 310 
Guillaume Selosse, Largillier, Extra-Brut, Avize  NV 795 
Delamotte, Brut, Blanc de Blancs, Brut, Le Mesnil sur Oger NV 215 
Jacques Lassaigne, Vignes de Montgueux, Non Dose, Montgeux NV 210 

Pierre Peters, Les Chetillons, Le Mesnil sur Oger  2015 420 
Leclerc Briant, Clos des Trois Clochers, Brut Zero, Epernay 2015 560 
Salon, Brut, Le Mesnil-sur-Oger  2012 1750 
 
 

WHITE SPARKLING WINES 
 

 

UNITED KINGDOM 
Gusbourne, 51N16 Fifty-One Degrees North, Kent  2016 535 
Roebuck Estate, Rare Expression No19, Sussex  NV 310 
Roebuck Estate, Rare Expression No96, Sussex   2014 290 
Nyetimber, 1086, Brut, West Sussex  2009 585 
Coates & Seely, La Perfide, Blanc de Noirs, Hampshire 2014 280 
Hundred Hills, Preamble No.2, Oxfordshire  2020 126 
Hundred Hills, Blanc de Blancs, Oxfordshire   2020 195 
Ancre Hills, Blanc de Blancs, Zero Dosage, Wales  2013 235 
 
ITALY 
Vino Spumante, Guido Carlo, Tenuta Santa Caterina  2019 150 
Trento DOC, Riserva del Fondatore, Giulio Ferrari  2009 540 

 
SPAIN 
Cava, Clos Damiana, Mestres, Catalunya  2006 220 

 
AUSTRALIA 
Blanc de Blancs, Ten Minutes by Tractor  NV 160 
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ROSE CHAMPAGNES 
 
FRANCE 
Laherte Freres, Rose de Meunier, Brut Nature, Chavot-Courcourt NV 180 

Billecart Salmon, Brut Rose, Ay  NV 240 
Frederic Savart, Bulle de Rose, Brut, Ecueil  NV 340 
Leclerc Briant, Abyss Rose, Brut Zero, Epernay  2018 890 

 

 

ROSE SPARKLING WINES 
 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Coates & Seely, Brut Rose, Hampshire  NV 155 
Nyetimber 1086, Brut Rose, West Sussex  2010 670 
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Chapter IV: Bottles from the World
 
WHITE WINES  
 
France         21 
Italy         28 
Spain 30  
Portugal 30  
 
Luxembourg 31 
Switzerland 31 
Germany 32  
Austria 33 
 
Poland 34 
Hungary 34 
Slovenia 34 
Bosnia & Herzegovina  34 
Serbia  35  
Greece 35 
 
Turkey 35 
Lebanon 35 

 
Armenia 35 
 
South Africa 36 
 
United States of America 36 
Argentina 37 
Chile 37 
Uruguay 37 
Brazil 37 
 

Japan 38 
Australia 38 
New Zealand 38 

 
RED WINES 
 
France       42  
Italy 50 
Spain 53 
Portugal 54 
 

 
Switzerland 55 
Germany 55 
Austria 55 
 
 
Hungary 56 
Slovenia 56 
 

 
Greece 56 
 
Turkey 57 
Lebanon 57 
 

 
 
South Africa 57 

 
United States of America 58 
Argentina 60 
Chile 60 
 
 
Japan 61 
Australia 61 
New Zealand 61

 
SKIN CONTACT &  39 
ORANGE WINE 
 

ROSE WINES 40 
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WHITE WINES 
 

France 
 
BURGUNDY 
 
Bourgogne Cote d’Auxerre, Domaine des Remparts  2023 75 
Bourgogne Cote d’Or, Francois Carillon  2021    135 
 
Bourgogne Aligote, Domaine Roulot   2020 195 
 
Bourgogne Blanc, Fanny Sabre  2021 150 
Bourgogne Blanc, Domaine Leflaive  2020 230 
Bourgogne Blanc, Domaine Roulot  2020 305 
Bourgogne Blanc, Marquis d`Angerville  2019 145 
Bourgogne Blanc, La Tufera, Etienne Sauzet  2019 160 
Bourgogne Blanc, Maison Leroy   2017 710 
Bourgogne Blanc, Domaine Leflaive  2016 290 
 
CHABLIS 
Petit Chablis, Samuel Billaud  2022 125 
 
Chablis 1er Cru Les Butteaux, Patrick Piuze  2023 255 
Chablis 1er Cru Sechet Vieilles Vignes, Samuel Billaud  2021 245 
Chablis 1er Cru Troesmes, Domaine Denis Pommier  2021 165 
Chablis 1er Cru Sechet, Vincent Dauvissat  2017 470 
Chablis 1er Cru Montee de Tonnerre, Domaine Raveneau 2010 1250 
 
Chablis Grand Cru Les Clos, Vincent Dauvissat  2017 610 
Chablis Grand Cru Les Clos, Domaine William Fevre  2012 290 
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WHITE WINES 
 

France 
 
BURGUNDY 
COTE DE NUITS 
Marsannay Blanc, Joseph & Philippe Roty   2021 140 
Marsannay Blanc, Cuvee Source des Roches, Bruno Clair 2019 125 
 
COTE DE BEAUNE 
Savigny-Les-Beaune 1er Cru Les Vergelesses, Esprit Leflaive 2018 390 
Pernand-Vergelesses, Les Combottes, Domaine Rapet  2021 134 
Auxey-Duresses, Leflaive & Associes  2022 240 
 
Meursault 1er Cru Blagny, Michel Bouzereau  2018 340 
Meursault 1er Cru Sous le Dos d’Ane, Domaine Leflaive 2017 380 
 

Meursault, Les Vireuils, Domaine Roulot   2021  1390 
Meursault 1er Cru Clos des Boucheres, Domaine Roulot 2020 1570 
Meursault 1er Cru Charmes, Domaine Roulot  2010 1450 
 

Meursault, Domaine Coche-Dury  2011 1900 
Meursault, Domaine Coche-Dury  2009 2190 
Meursault, Les Chevalieres, Domaine Coche-Dury  2011 2450 
 
Puligny-Montrachet Les Levrons, Bitouzet-Prieur   2021 375  
Puligny-Montrachet, Domaine Leflaive  2020 520 
Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru Clavoillon, Domaine Leflaive 2019 680 
 
Chevalier-Montrachet, Domaine Leflaive  2011 1900 

 
Bienvenues-Batard-Montrachet, Domaine Leflaive  2012 1100 
Bienvenues-Batard-Montrachet, Domaine Leflaive  2011 1080 
 
Batard-Montrachet, Lucien Le Moine  2007 1020 
 
Montrachet Grand Cru, Etienne Sauzet   2012 2900 
 
Corton Charlemagne, D. de la Romanee-Conti  2020 5900 
Corton Charlemagne, Tollot Beaut  2012 495  
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WHITE WINES 
 

France 
 
MACONNAIS 
 

Chardonnay, Roc Breia, Theo Dancer  2023 260 
 
Macon-Vergisson, Sur La Roche, Eric Forest  2023 180 
Macon-Verze, Domaine Leflaive  2021 159 
Macon-Verze, Jules Desjourneys  2019 155 
 
Pouilly-Vinzelles, Les Longeays, Jules Desjourneys  2020 240 
 
Pouilly-Fuisse, Vignes de la Cote, Jules Desjourneys  2020 320 
Pouilly-Fuisse, Le Clos Reyssier, Esprit Leflaive  2018 280 
 
 
BEAUJOLAIS 
 
VDF, Omar, Viognier, Jules Desjourneys  2020 145 
Beaujolais Villages Blanc, Jules Desjourneys  2019 165 

 
 
ALSACE 
 
Pinot Gris, Estate, Famille Hugel  2021 110 
Pinot Gris, Cormier, Domaine Loew  2020 90 
Pinot Gris, Brandhof, Remy Gresser   2019 120 
 
Riesling, Clos Liebenberg V. Zusslin  2017 170 
Riesling, Grossi Laue, Famille Hugel  2014 205 
Riesling, Schoenenbourg Grand Cru, Marc Tempe  2019 175 
 

Engelgarten, Marcel Deiss  2022 140 
 
Gewurztraminer, Grand Cru, Alt. de Bergbieten, Domaine Loew 2019 145 
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WHITE WINES 
 

France 
 

LOIRE VALLEY 
 

Cour-Cheverny, Romorantin, Les Acacias, Herve Villemade  2020 154 
 

Coteaux du Loir, Eparses Vieilles Vignes, D. de Belliviere 2016 155 
 

Savennieres, Sables & Schistes, Loic Mahe  2020 95 
Savennieres, Le Vieux Clos, Nicolas Joly  2022 210 
Savennieres Roche aux Moines, Clos de la Bergerie, N.Joly 2022 255 
 

Montlouis-sur-Loire, Empreintes, Les Pierres Ecrites   2021 110 
 

Vouvray, Marc Bredif  2024 75 
Vouvray, Marc Bredif  2023 80 
Vouvray Tuffo, Domaine Pinon  2022 80 
 

Sancerre, Silex, Jean-Marie Reverdy  2023 120 
Sancerre, Monts Damnes, Gerard Boulay  2023 195 
Sancerre, La Cote, Gerard Boulay  2023 210 
 

Sancerre, Melodie de Vieilles Vignes, Vincent Gaudry  2022 135 
 

Sancerre, Les Culs de Beaujeu, Francois Cotat  2020 175 
Sancerre, La Grande Cote, Francois Cotat  2020 145 
Sancerre, Cuvee Paul, Francois Cotat  2013 320 
 

Blanc Fume de Pouilly, Blanc Etc, D. Dagueneau  2022 320 
Blanc Fume de Pouilly, D. Dagueneau  2015 250 
 
Blanc Fume de Pouilly, Pur Sang, D. Dagueneau  2022 465 
Blanc Fume de Pouilly, Pur Sang, D. Dagueneau  2012 250 
 
Blanc Fume de Pouilly, Buisson Renard, D. Dagueneau 2022 480 
Blanc Fume de Pouilly, Buisson Renard, D. Dagueneau 2014 290 
Blanc Fume de Pouilly, Buisson Renard, D. Dagueneau 2013 300 
 
Blanc Fume de Pouilly, Silex, D. Dagueneau   2022 660 
Blanc Fume de Pouilly, Silex, D. Dagueneau  2014 420 
Blanc Fume de Pouilly, Silex, D. Dagueneau  2013 350 
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WHITE WINES 
 

France 
 
BORDEAUX 
Pavillon Blanc du Chateau Margaux  2020 815 
Pavillon Blanc du Chateau Margaux  2015 490 
Pavillon Blanc du Chateau Margaux  2012 680 
Pavillon Blanc du Chateau Margaux  2010 550 
Pavillon Blanc du Chateau Margaux  1995 790 
 
 
PESSAC-LEOGNAN 
La Clarte de Haut-Brion  2018 350 
Domaine de Chevalier, Cru Classe  2012 405 
Chateau La Mission Haut-Brion  2012 2375 
 
 
SOUTH-WEST 
Pacherenc du Vic Bilh, Seigneurie de Crouseilles, Plaimont  2019 70 
Pacherenc du Vic Bilh Sec, Chateau Montus  2015 145 
 

Saint Mont, L`empreinte de Saint Mont Blanc, Plaimont 2021 60 
Saint Mont, L`empreinte de Saint Mont Blanc, Plaimont 2016 68 
Saint Mont, Le Faite Blanc, Producteurs Plaimont  2019 98 
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WHITE WINES 
 

France 
 
RHONE VALLEY 
Condrieu, La Combe de Malleval, Stephane Ogier  2023     180 
 

Ermitage, Ex Voto, E. Guigal  2010 740 
 

Chateauneuf-du-Pape, Clos des Papes, Paul Avril  2019 260 
Chateauneuf-du-Pape, Grand Vin Blanc, Chateau de Nalys 2019 275 
 
JURA AND SAVOIY 
 
Savagnin, Cote du Jura, Montferrand, J-F Ganevat   2018 210 
 
 
LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 
 
Pays d’OC, Guerre des Bouchons, Domaine du Peras  2024 65 
 
Mas de Daumas Gassac, V.Guibert de la Vaissiere  2020 210 
 
VdF, Blanc de Noir, Les Freres Soulier  2020 150 
 

VdP de l’Herault, Grenache Gris, Le Pal, Boulevard Napoleon 2018 125 
 

IGP Cotes Catalanes, La Truffiere, Danjou-Banessy  2021 195 
IGP Cotes Catalanes, Domaine Le Soula  2016 115 
IGP Cotes Catalanes, Domaine Le Soula  2012 195 
IGP Cotes Catalanes, Domaine Le Soula  2010 245 
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WHITE WINES 

 

Italy 
 
TRENTINO-ALTO ADIGE 
Kerner, Aristos, Cantine Valle Isarco  2020 120 
 
Terlaner Classico, Cantina Terlano  2024 95 
Nova Domus Riserva, Cantina Terlano  2021 225 
Pinot Bianco Riserva, Vorberg, Cantina Terlano  2022 180 
Pinot Bianco, Rarity, Cantina Terlano  2011 720 
 
 
FRIULI-VENEZIA GIULIA 
W... Dreams..., Jermann  2021 265 
Vintage Tunina, Jermann  2020 275 
 
 
TUSCANY 
Vistamare Ca`Marcanda, Gaja  2023 165 
 
 
PIEDMONT 
Timorasso Derthona, Renato Ratti  2021 110 
 

Monferrato Bianco, Salidoro, Tenuta Santa Caterina  2024 90 
Monferrato Bianco, Silente delle Marne, Tenuta Santa Caterina 2020 145 
 
Langhe, Alteni di Brassica, A. Gaja  2014 325 
Langhe, Alteni di Brassica, A. Gaja  2012 227 
Langhe, Gaia & Rey, A. Gaja  2016 610 
Langhe, Gaia & Rey, A. Gaja  2011 485 
Langhe, Gaia & Rey, A. Gaja  2010 395 
Langhe, Gaia & Rey, A. Gaja  2009 465 
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WHITE WINES 
 

Italy 
 
LOMBARDIA  
Pratto, Ca` dei Frati  2022 105 
 
ABRUZZO 
Pecorino, Emidio Pepe   2021 405 
Trebbiano d`Abruzzo, Valentini    2019 805 
Trebbiano d'Abruzzo, Fonte Canale, Tiberio  2018 235 
 
UMBRIA 
Cervaro della Sala, Marchesi Antinori  2022 310 
 
SICILY 
Idda, Etna Bianco, Gaja   2023 163  
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WHITE WINES 
 

Spain 
 
CASTILLA Y LEON 
Albillo Mayor, Ribeira del Duero, Bendito Destino  2021 200 
Albillo Blanco, Dominio del Aguila   2020 290 
 
RIOJA 
Rioja Blanco, Remelluri   2021 260 
 
CATALUNYA 
Terra du Cuques Blanca, Terroir al Limit, Priorat  2021 145 
Carinyena Blanca, Planetes de Nin Blanca, Nin Ortiz, Priorat 2019 135 
 
ANDALUSIA 
Palomino, Lumiere, Muchada-Leclapart   2019 210 
Palomino, Univers, Muchada-Leclapart  2022 165 
 
CANARY ISLANDS  
Suertes del Marques, Vidonia, Valle de la Orotava, Tenerife   2023 175 
 
 

Portugal 

DAO 
Ideal Branco, Carlos Raposo  2020 99 
Quinta do Carvalhais, Dao Encruzado  2019 86 
 
BAIRRADA 
Serie Impar, Sercialinho  2019 290 

  

https://www.wine-searcher.com/find/suerte+marquis+vidonia+valley+de+la+orotava+canary+island+spain/1/-/gbp?srsltid=AfmBOorZBJ0MCP2vBVPt9cmrzioB6XnewQfCQyN-0M3vMJLKxNB_i8gU
https://www.wine-searcher.com/find/suerte+marquis+vidonia+valley+de+la+orotava+canary+island+spain/1/-/gbp?srsltid=AfmBOorZBJ0MCP2vBVPt9cmrzioB6XnewQfCQyN-0M3vMJLKxNB_i8gU
https://www.wine-searcher.com/find/suerte+marquis+vidonia+valley+de+la+orotava+canary+island+spain/1/-/gbp?srsltid=AfmBOorZBJ0MCP2vBVPt9cmrzioB6XnewQfCQyN-0M3vMJLKxNB_i8gU
https://www.wine-searcher.com/find/suerte+marquis+vidonia+valley+de+la+orotava+canary+island+spain/1/-/gbp?srsltid=AfmBOorZBJ0MCP2vBVPt9cmrzioB6XnewQfCQyN-0M3vMJLKxNB_i8gU
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WHITE WINES 
 

Luxembourg 
 
MOSELLE 
Riesling, Koeppchen La Chapelle, Wormeldange  2021 135 
 

Switzerland 
 
VALAIS 
Heida Tradition, Domaine des Muses  2018 143 
Fendant, Domaine De Beudon 2020 175  
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WHITE WINES 
 

Germany 
 

AHR 
Blanc de Noir, Illusion, Meyer-Nakel  2022 95 
 
MOSEL 
Riesling, Wiltinger Alte Reben, Nik Weis  2022 125 
Riesling Kabinett Wehlener Sonnenuhr, Joh Jos Prum   2022 160 
Riesling Kabinett Scharzhofberger, Egon Muller  2021 710 
Riesling Kabinett Scharzhofberger, Egon Muller  2020 680 
Riesling GG, Abtsberg, Maximin Grunhauser  2022 170 
Riesling GG, Graacher Himmelreich, Dr Loosen  2017 67 
Riesling Auslese, Ulhen Roth Lay, Lowenstein  2010 395 
 

RHEINHESSEN 
Riesling, Appenheim, Weingut Knewitz   2023 105 
 

NAHE 
Riesling GG, Dellchen, Donnhoff   2022    260 
Riesling GG, Hermannshohle, Donnhoff  2021 270 
Riesling GG, Felsenberg, Donnhoff  2021 195 
Riesling Kabinett, Oberhauser Leistenberg, Donnhoff  2022 85 
Riesling Spatlese, Niederhauser Hermannshohle, Donnhoff 2021 170 
Riesling Spatlese, Oberhauser Brucke, Donnhoff  2021 130 
Riesling Spatlese, Oberhauser Brucke, Donnhoff  2020 145 
 

PFALZ 
Riesling, Vulkan, Weingut Odinstal   2020 195 
Riesling Kabinett Trocken, Kallstadter Saumagen, Koehler-Ruprecht 2020 99 
Riesling GG, Kirchberg Grand Cru, Kranz   2020 170 
 

WURTTEMBERG 
Riesling, Gotzenberg GG, Rainer Schnaitmann  2016 145 
 

BADEN 
Weissburgunder, Rappenecker, Weingut Dr. Heger  2016 140 
Weissburgunder, Rappenecker, Weingut Dr. Heger  2015 150 
 

FRANKEN 
Scheurebe Alte Reben, Iphofer Kronsberg, Hans Wirsching 2017 120 
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WHITE WINES 
 

Austria 
 
WEINVIERTEL 
Riesling Reserve, Weingut Weinrieder  2018 135 
 

KREMSTAL 
Gruner Veltliner, Stein, Stadt Krems  2017 89 
 
 

WACHAU 
Gruner Veltliner Smaragd, Vinothekfullung, Emmerich Knoll 2022 295 
Gruner Veltliner Smaragd, Honivogl Franz Hirtzberger 2019 398 
Gruner Veltliner Smaragd, Steinertal, Alzinger  2018 158 
 

Riesling, Ried Burgstall, F.X. Pichler  2022  170 
Riesling Smaragd, Ried Kellerberg, Emmerich Knoll  2022 235 
Riesling Smaragd, Loibner, Emmerich Knoll  2021 166 
Riesling Smaragd, Ried Pfaffenberg Reserve, Emmerich Knoll 2021 725 
Riesling, Viesslinger Stern, Martin Muthenthaler  2015 165 
 

CARNUNTUM  
Gruner Veltriner, Ried Hagelsberg, Weingut Familie Pitnauer 2021 120 
 

BURGENLAND 
Furmint | Gruener Veltliner, Rosi Schuster  2018 135 
 
SOUTHERN STYRIA 
Sauvignon Blanc, Kalk & Kreide, Weingut Tement   2022 115 
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WHITE WINES 
 

Poland  
 

SILESIA 
Siegerrebe, Hople Stratos  2018 125 

 

Hungary 
 
TOKAJ-HEGYALJA 
Harslevelu, Betsek, Royal Tokaji  2019 98 
Harslevelu Selection, Chateau Pajzos  2015 89 
Furmint-Harslevelu, Birtokbor, Attila Homonna   2015 125 
 

EGER & BUKK 
Egri Csillag Superior, Toth Ferenc, Eger  2022 84 
Gallay Blanc, Gallay Kezmuves Pince, Bukk  2020 110 
 

BALATON 
Furmint, Varadi, Robert Gilvesy  2019 85 
Huba Szeremley, Piros Bakator  2012 115 
 

MOR 
Gruner Veltliner, ZV, Krisztina Csetvei  2022 98 
 

Slovenia 
 

PRIMORSKA 
Pinot Grigio, Classico Simcic, Goriska, Brda  2022 80 
Chardonnay, Opoka Simcic, Brda  2021 225 
Sauvignon, Opoka, Marjan Simcic, Goriska, Brda  2021 239 
Sauvignon, Opoka, Marjan Simcic, Goriska, Brda  2015 225 
 

Bosnia-Herzegovina 
 

CITLUK 
Zilavka, Citlucka, Vino Brkic  2021 105 
Zilavka, Mjesecar, Vino Brkic  2018 190 
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WHITE WINES 
 

Serbia 
 

FRUSKA GORA 
Pinot Grigio, Nopi Djogri Erdevik  2021 80 
Tamjanika, Erdevik Belluci, Erdevik  2022 80 
 

Greece 
 

MACEDONIA 
Assyrtiko, Jeunes Vignes, Thymiopoulos, Naoussa  2023 80 
 
AEGEAN ISLANDS 
Assyrtiko, Pure, Santorini, Cyclades  2020 245 
 
 

Turkey 
 

AEGEAN REGION 
Sauvignon Blanc, Isabey, Sevilen Guney Denizli   2024 55 
Fume Blanc 900, Sevilen Guney Denizli  2023 110 
Fume Blanc 900, Sevilen Guney Denizli  2022 118 

 
Lebanon  
BEKAA VALLEY 
Massaya White  2022 79 
Chateau Musar  2018 130 
 

Armenia 
 

Chilar, Heritage, Zorah  2018 240 
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WHITE WINES 
 

South Africa 
 

COASTAL REGION 
Sauvignon Blanc, Cederberg Cellars  2024 90 
 
Chenin Blanc, Schist, Mullineux  2023 255 
Chenin Blanc, Five Generations, Cederberg Cellars  2023 135 
 
Palomino Fino, Holism, Swartberg Wingerde  2021   95  
 
Chardonnay, Silene, Capensis  2020 110 
 
Semillon, Boekenhoutskloof  2022 155 
Semillon, Boekenhoutskloof  2019 130 
 

 

United States of America 
 

OREGON 
Chardonnay, Gran Moraine, Yamhill-Cartlon  2022 220 
Chardonnay, Gran Moraine, Yamhill-Cartlon  2021 210 
 
CALIFORNIA 
Chardonnay, Red Shoulder Ranch, Shafer  2022 235 
 
Chardonnay, Seascape, Hartford Court, Sonoma Coast  2018 355 
Chardonnay, Seascape, Hartford Court, Sonoma Coast  2013 375 
Chardonnay, Far Coast, Hartford Court, Sonoma Coast 2013 248 
 
Chardonnay, Le Souvenir, Sierra Madre Vineyard, Paul Lato  2020 290 
Chardonnay, The Hilt Estate, Sta. Rita Hills  2018 253 
 
Viognier, Central Coast, Alban Estate  2023 155 
Viognier, Edna Valley, Alban Estate  2021 295 
Viognier, Pride Mountain Vineyards, Sonoma County  2020 216 
 
Blend, Distenta II, Sine Qua Non, Ventura  2020 1140 
Blend, Deux Grenouilles, Sine Qua Non, Ventura  2016 950  
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WHITE WINES 
 

Argentina 
 

PATAGONIA 
Chardonnay, Mainque, Bodega Chacra  2021 170 
 

Chile 
 

HUASCO VALLEY 
Chardonnay, Tara, Vina Ventisquero, Atacama  2020 165 
 

MAULE VALLEY 
Granito Semillon, Julio Bouchon  2019 156 
 
ITATA VALLEY 
Blanco de Itata, Masintin  2023 85 
 

Uruguay 
 

CANELONES 
Albarino, Periplo Sentire, Marichal Wines  2025 65 
Estival, Bodega Pablo Fallabrino  2020 60 
 
MALDONADO 
Viognier de Corte, Bodega Garzon  2024 65 
Chardonnay, Singular, Fosiles de Mar, Cerro del Toro  2020 135 
 

Brazil 
VALE DOS VINHEDOS 
Sauvignon Blanc, Pizzato  2024 90 
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WHITE WINES 
 

Japan 
Koshu, Grace Wine Chuo Budoshu  2023 95 

 
Australia 
 

VICTORIA 
Chardonnay, Sangreal by Farr, Geelong  2021 260 
Chardonnay, Wallis, Ten Minutes by Tractor, Mornington P. 2022 170 
Chardonnay, Quartz, Bindi, Macedon Ranges  2015 230 
Chardonnay, Castagna, Beechworth  2019 165 
 

SOUTH AUSTRALIA 
Roussanne / Grenache, Thistledown, McLaren Vale  2022 102 
Semillon, Louis, Henschke, Eden Valley  2021 110 
 

NEW SOUTH WALES 
Semillon, ILR Reserve, Brokenwood, Hunter Valley  2017 160 
Semillon, ILR Reserve, Brokenwood, Hunter Valley  2015 194 
 

New Zealand 

 

AUCKLAND 
Chardonnay, Mate’s Vineyard, Kumeu River  2019 330 
Chardonnay, Hunting Hill, Kumeu River  2017 305 
 
NELSON 
Sauvignon Blanc, Aotea, Seifried  2024 65 
 
MARLBOROUGH  
Pinot Gris Black Edition, Little Beauty  2014 120 
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SKIN CONTACT & ORANGE WINES 
 

France 
 

Blanc du Casot, Le Casot des Mailloles, Roussillon  2016 186 
La Maceration du Soula N19, Domaine Le Soula, Rousillon NV 130 
VDF, Orange, Domaine du Bouchot, Loire Valley  2021 210 
 

Switzerland 
 

Fendant, Domaine De Beudon, Valais  2015 220 
Fendant, Disobedience, Mythopia, Valais  2014 320 

 

Austria 
 

Muller-Thurgau, Invader, Eschenhof Holzer, Wagram  2019 65 
The Orange, Eschenhof Holzer, Wagram  2017 145 
 

Italy 
 

Ribolla Gialla, Radikon, Friuli-Venezia Giulia  1L 2018 295 
 

Spain 
 

Pedra del Guix, Terroir al Limit, Priorat  2017 285 
Pedra del Guix, Terroir al Limit, Priorat  2014 350 
 

Greece 
 

Aspro Potamisi, 10+12, Domaine de Kalathas  2019 150 
 

United States of America 
 

Malvasia Bianca, Batana, Paul Lato, California   2018 295 
 

Australia 
 

Mood, Geyer Wines, Eden Valley, Barossa 500ml 2021 90  
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ROSE WINES 
 

 

France 
 

PROVENCE 
Chateau Galoupet, Cru Classe  2023 215 
 
 

Spain 
 

RIOJA 
Vina Tondonia, Rosado Gran Reserva, R. López de Heredia 2010 180  
 

RIBERA DEL DUERO 
Le Rose Antidoto, Hernandez y Sourdais  2016 150 
 
 

Germany 
 

AHR 
Weingut Meyer-Nakel, Spatburgunder  2022 74 
 

Austria 
 

STEIERMARK 
Lestoa, Strohmeier  2007 115 
 

 

Lebanon 
 

BEKAA VALLEY 
Chateau Massaya  2023 80 
Chateau Musar  2018 160 
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RED WINES 

France 
 

BURGUNDY 
Bourgogne, Cuvee de Noble Souche, Denis Mortet   2019 119 
Bourgogne, Maison Leroy  2017 710 
  

Cesar, Sorius, Domaine des Remparts  2013 90 
 
 

COTE DE NUITS 
 

Marsannay, Le Chapitre, Domaine Jean Fournier  2020 195 
 

Gevrey-Chambertin, Mes Cinq Terroirs, Denis Mortet  2015 480 
Gevrey Chambertin, Domaine Armand Rousseau  2013 640 
 

Gevrey Chambertin 1er Cru Lavaut St Jacques, D. Duroche  2012 625 
Gevrey-Chambertin 1er Cru, Claude Dugat  2009 735 
 

Mazis Chambertin Grand Cru, Lucien Le Moine  2005 1320 
 

Ruchottes-Chambertin, Grand Cru, Armand Rousseau  2007 2400 
 

Griotte-Chambertin Grand Cru, Claude Dugat  2008 1350 
Griotte-Chambertin Grand Cru, Claude Dugat  2007 1350 
 
Chambertin Grand Cru, Domaine Chantal Remy  2011 540 
Chambertin Grand Cru, Vieilles Vignes, D. Perrot Minot 2007 750 
Chambertin Grand Cru, Maison Leroy  1949 5200 
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RED WINES 

France 
 

BURGUNDY 
COTE DE NUITS 
 

Charmes Chambertin Grand Cru, Domaine Arlaud  2016 600 
Charmes Chambertin Grand Cru, Domaine Arlaud   2010 450 
Charmes Chambertin Grand Cru, Domaine Dujac  2008 1850 
Charmes Chambertin Grand Cru, D. Armand Rousseau 2007 2300 
 

Mazoyeres-Chambertin Grand Cru, VV, D. Perrot-Minot 2010 1060 
 

Clos de Tart Grand Cru Monopole, Mommessin  2007 1250 
 

Clos de la Roche Grand Cru, Domaine Armand Rousseau 2008 2200 
 

Chambolle-Musigny 1er Cru, Feusselottes, Lucien le Moine 2012 380 
Chambolle-Musigny 1er Cru, Combe d`Orveau, Perrot-Minot 2011 430 
 

Musigny Grand Cru, Jean-Frederic Mugnier  2012 3450 
 

Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru, Domaine Jean Grivot  2012 1050 
 

Echezeaux Grand Cru, D. de la Romanee-Conti  2017 2300 
Echezeaux Grand Cru, Albert Bichot D. du Clos Frantin 2012 490 
Echezeaux Grand Cru, Albert Bichot D. du Clos Frantin 2011 445 
 
Grands Echezeaux Grand Cru, D. de la Romanee-Conti 2014 6300 
Grands Echezeaux Grand Cru, Lucien Le Moine  2012 1080 
 

Vosne-Romanee, Domaine Georges Mugneret-Gibourg  2022 495 
Vosne-Romanee, Domaine Arnoux-Lachaux   2021 1290 
Vosne-Romanee, La Colombiere, D. du Comte Liger-Belair 2017 1500 
 

Vosne-Romanee, Cuvee Duvault Blochet, D. Romanee-Conti 2019 2890 
Vosne-Romanee 1er Cru Malconsorts, Louis Jadot  2012 610 
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RED WINES 
 

France 
 

BURGUNDY 
COTE DE NUITS 
 

Richebourg Grand Cru, Maison Leroy  1949 4700 
 

Romanee-Saint-Vivant Grand Cru, Domaine Poisot  2015 1580 
Romanee-Saint-Vivant Grand Cru, Robert Arnoux   2006 1750 
 
Romanee-Saint-Vivant, Marey-Monge, D. de la Romanee-Conti 2015 4200 

Romanee-Saint-Vivant, Marey-Monge, D. de la Romanee-Conti 2012 3980 

 

Romanee-Saint-Vivant Grand Cru, D. de la Romanee-Conti 2015 4200 
Romanee-Saint-Vivant Grand Cru, D. de la Romanee-Conti 2012 4000 
Romanee-Saint-Vivant Grand Cru, D. de la Romanee-Conti 2003 7000 
Romanee-Saint-Vivant Grand Cru, D. de la Romanee-Conti 2001 6500 
Romanee-Saint-Vivant Grand Cru, D. de la Romanee-Conti 1993 6000 
 
La Grande Rue, Grand Cru Monopole, D. F. Lamarche 2010 1950 
 
La Tache Grand Cru, D. de la Romanee-Conti  2016 6700 
La Tache Grand Cru, D. de la Romanee-Conti  2015 6700 
 
 

Nuits-St-Georges, La Petite Charmotte, Charles Lachaux   2023  695 
Nuits-St-Georges, Aux Lavieres, Domaine du Comte Liger-Belair 2012 1250 
 
Nuits-St-Georges 1er Cru Vaucrains, Henri Gouges  2011 390 
Nuits-St-Georges 1er Cru La Richemone, Perrot-Minot  2011 575 
Nuits-St-Georges 1er Cru Aux Murgers, Sylvain Cathiard  2009 690 
Nuits-St-Georges 1er Cru La Richemone, Ultra, D. Perrot Minot 2006 750 
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RED WINES 
 

France 
 

BURGUNDY 
COTE DE BEAUNE 
 

Corton Grand Cru, D. de la Romanee-Conti  2015 3300 
Corton Grand Cru, Clos des Corton, Domaine Faiveley 2011 470 
Corton, Bonneau du Martray  2007 390 
 

Auxey-Duresses, Domaine Taupenot Merme  2016 120 
Auxey-Duresses 1er Cru, Comte Armand  2016 135 
 

Pommard, Clos Marey-Monge Monopole, Chateau Pommard 2016 435 
 

Volnay 1er Cru Champans, Marquis d`Angerville  2010 360 
Volnay 1er Cru Clos des Ducs, D. Marquis d’Angerville 2005 498 
 

Maranges 1er Cru La Fussière, Bachelet Monnot  2017 135 
 
 
MACONNAIS 
 

Pinot Noir, Roc Breia, Theo Dancer  2023 260 
 
 
COTE CHALONNAISE 
 

Mercurey Clos de la Maladiere, Chateau de Chamirey  2016 145 
 

Givry 1er Cru, La Grande Berge, Domaine Ragot  2020 145 
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RED WINES 
 

France 
 
LOIRE VALLEY 
 
Saumur Champigny, Clos Rougeard, Foucault  2010 490 
Saumur Champigny, Les Poyeux, Clos Rougeard, Foucault 2010 650 
Saumur Champigny, Les Poyeux, Clos Rougeard, Foucault 2009 620 
Saumur Champigny, Les Clos, Clos Rougeard, Foucault 2015 750 
 
Saint Nicolas de Bourgueil, Le Fondis, Le Clos des Quarterons 2018 125 
 
Vin de France, Pineau d’Aunis, Esperance, Clos de l’Elu 2016 115 
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RED WINES 
 

France 
 

BORDEAUX 
 

VDF Ormiale, 2018+19  NV 205 
 
LEFT BANK 
Saint-Estephe, Chateau Les Ormes de Pez Cru Bourgeois 2018 125 
 
Pauillac, Chateau Pichon Baron  2017 620 
Pauillac, Les Forts De Latour, Chateau Latour  2017 695 
Pauillac, Chateau Latour  2015 2090  
 
Margaux du Chateau Margaux  2019    240 
Pavillon Rouge du Chateau Margaux   2018  695 
Pavillon Rouge du Chateau Margaux   2017  590 
Pavillon Rouge du Chateau Margaux   2015  610 
 
Chateau Margaux  2015 2350 
Chateau Margaux  2010 2650 
Chateau Margaux  2005 1590 
 
RIGHT BANK 
Saint Emilion Grand Cru, Chateau Belair Monange  2010 425 
Saint Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classe A, Chateau Ausone 2008   1995 
 
Pomerol, Vieux Chateau Certan  2010 750 
Pomerol, Chateau Trotanoy   2009 590 
Pomerol, Le Pin  2006 3100 
Pomerol, Chateau Lafleur  2003 1700 
 
Pomerol, Petrus  2011 4950 
 
GRAVES 
Pessac-Leognan, Domaine de la Solitude  2022 125 
Pessac-Leognan, Domaine de la Solitude  2020 145 
Pessac-Leognan, Chateau Les Carmes Haut-Brion  2018 445 
Pessac-Leognan, Chateau Haut-Brion  2011 1450 
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RED WINES 
 

France 
 

RHONE VALLEY 
 

NORTHERN RHONE VALLEY 
Syrah, La Rosine, Stephane Ogier  2022 115 
 
Cote-Rotie, Les Grandes Places, Domaine Clusel-Roch 2009 300 
Cote-Rotie, Chateau d`Ampuis, E. Guigal  2010 290 
 
Cote-Rotie, La Mouline, E. Guigal  2011 950 
Cote-Rotie, La Mouline, E. Guigal  2008 950 
Cote-Rotie, La Mouline, E. Guigal  2007 950 
 
Cote-Rotie, La Turque, E. Guigal  2009 1790 
Cote-Rotie, La Turque, E. Guigal  2008 950 
 
Cote-Rotie, La Landonne, E. Guigal  2011 950 
Cote-Rotie, La Landonne, E. Guigal  2009 1790 
Cote-Rotie, La Landonne, E. Guigal  2008 750 
Cote-Rotie, La Landonne, E. Guigal  2007 790 
 
Ermitage, Ex Voto, E. Guigal  2007 740 
 
Hermitage, Jean Louis Chave  2011 990 
Hermitage, Jean Louis Chave  2008 900 
 
Crozes-Hermitage, Chassis, Eymin Tichoux  2021 205 
 
Cornas, Reynard, Thierry Allemand  2011 450 
 
SOUTHERN RHONE VALLEY 
Chateauneuf-du-Pape, Cuvee Marie Beurrier, Henri Bonneau 2013 690 
Chateauneuf du Pape, Cuvee Arioso, Rotem & Mounir Saouma 2009 490 
 
Gigondas, Les Racines, Domaine Les Pallieres   2019 125 
 
Ventoux, Abelard, Chene Bleu  2007 295  
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RED WINES 
 

France 
 

JURA & SAVOIE 
Trousseau, Arbois Pupillin, Domaine de la Renardiere  2020 125 
Pinot Noir, Arbois, Sur La Cote, J-F Ganevat  2020 220 
 
PROVENCE 
Bandol, Cuvee La Tourtine, Domaine Tempier  2016 215 
Bandol, Cuvee Classique, Domaine Tempier  2015 149 
 
 
SOUTH- WEST 
Saint Mont, Le Faite, Plaimont Producteurs  2019 90  
Saint Mont, Vigne Pre-Phylloxeriques, Producteurs Plaimont 2015 260 
 
 
LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILON 
Domaine de la Grange des Peres  2019 700 
Domaine de la Grange des Peres  2013 575 
 
Carignan Noir, L`Angely, Boulevard Napoleon  2019 105 
 
VdF, L'Oume, Les Freres Soulier   2020 105 
VdF, Coulure, Les Freres Soulier   2017 145 
 
Cotes Catalanes, Les Myrs, Danjou-Banessy  2021 180 
 
 
CORSICA 
Patrimonio, Morta Maio, Antoine Arena  2013 160 
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RED WINES 
 

Italy 
 
TRENTINO-ALTO ADIGE 
Vallagarina, San Leonardo, Marchese Carlo Guerrieri Gonzaga 2006 410 
Vallagarina, San Leonardo, Marchese Carlo Guerrieri Gonzaga 1999 490 
 
FRIULI-VENEZIA GIULIA 
Tazzelenghe, Conte d`Attimis-Maniago  2016 220 
 
VENETO 
Rosso Veronese, L`arco Vini Arcum  2021 120 

 
Primofiore, Giuseppe Quintarelli  2021 245 
Rosso Del Bepi, Giuseppe Quintarelli  2008 460 
 
Amarone della Valpolicella Riserva, Brolo delle Giare  2016 205 
Amarone della Valpolicella Riserva, Giuseppe Quintarelli 2007 1985 
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RED WINES 
 

Italy 
 
PIEDMONT 
Barbera d`Asti Superiore, Villa Pattono, Renato Ratti  2020 115 
Barbera d`Asti Superiore, Setecapita, Tenuta Santa Caterina 2019 95 
Grignolino d`Asti, Monferace, Tenuta Santa Caterina  2018 125 
Freisa d’Asti, Sori di Giul, Tenuta Santa Caterina  2017 95 
Dolcetto d'Ovada Superiore, Riva Tacchino  2015 120 
Nebbiolo, Monferrate Rosso, Navle, Tenuta Santa Caterina 2015 145 
 
Barolo, Marcenasco, Renato Ratti  2020 175 
Barolo, San Lorenzo, Pelassa  2020 205 
Barolo, Lazzarito Riserva, Ettore Germano  2014 485 
Barolo, Sperss, Gaja  2014 660 
Barolo, Conteisa, Gaja  2014 660 
Barolo, Monprivato, Giuseppe Mascarello e Figlio  2010 390 
Barolo, Arborina, Elio Altare  2008 350 
Barolo, Ginestra Vigna Casa Mate, Elio Grasso  2006 590 
 
Barbaresco, Rabaja, Bruno Giacosa  2014 450 
Barbaresco, Santo Stefano di Nieve, Bruno Giacosa  2007 520 
 
Barbaresco, Gaja  2020 790 
Barbaresco Sori San Lorenzo, Gaja  2009 775 
 
Langhe, Sori Tildin, Gaja  2010 790 
Langhe, Costa Russi, Gaja  2009 850 
Langhe, Sperss, Gaja  2008 540 
Langhe, Sori San Lorenzo, Gaja  2007 780 
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RED WINES 
 

Italy 
 
TUSCANY 
Toscana, Le Difese, Tenuta San Guido  2021 87 
Il Carbonaione, Podere Poggio Scalette, Alta Valle della Greve  2020 225 
 

Brunello di Montalcino, Sesta di Sopra  2019 340 
Brunello di Montalcino, Madonna delle Grazie, Il Marroneto 2018 1190 
Brunello di Montalcino, Il Marroneto  2017 355 
Rosso di Montalcino, Lacopo, Il Marroneto  2019 290 
Rosso di Montalcino, Sesta di Sopra  2019 170 
 

Redigaffi, Tua Rita  2006 795 
 

Bolgheri Sassicaia, Tenuta San Guido  2016 790 
Bolgheri Sassicaia, Tenuta San Guido  2015 670 
Bolgheri Sassicaia, Tenuta San Guido  2014 575 
Bolgheri Sassicaia, Tenuta San Guido  2010 850 
Bolgheri Sassicaia, Tenuta San Guido  2009 1340 
Bolgheri Sassicaia, Tenuta San Guido  1995 1490 
 
Bolgheri Superiore, Ornellaia, Tenuta dell’Ornellaia  2006 780 
Masseto, Tenuta dell’Ornellaia  2009 2150 
Masseto, Tenuta dell’Ornellaia  2005 2800 
 
Tignanello, Tenuta Antinori  2020 650 
Tignanello, Tenuta Antinori  2019 735 
Matarocchio, Tenuta Guado al Tasso, Marchesi Antinori 2007 690 
Solaia, Marchesi Antinori  1999 890 
 
SICILY 
Etna Rosso, Sisma, Monterosso   2019     155 
 
ABRUZZO 
Montepulciano d’Abruzzo, Cantina Trentacoste  2024 60  
Montepulciano d`Abruzzo Riserva, Malamore, Cantine Truentum 2018 90  
 
PUGLIA 
Primitivo Puglia IGT, Salsedine  2023 95 
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RED WINES 

 

Spain 
 
CASTILLA Y LEON 
Bierzo, Valtuille, Ultreia, Raul Perez  2010 240 
 
Ribeira del Duero, Field Blend, Bendito Destino  2022 220 
Ribeira del Duero, La Cabana, Bendito Destino  2021 480 
 
Dominio de Pingus, Peter Sisseck  2009  3000 
Flor de Pingus, Peter Sisseck  2009 430 
 
RIOJA 
Rioja Vitola Reserva, Miguel Merino  2020 115 
Gran Reserva 890, Seleccion Especial, La Rioja Alta S.A.  2010 580 
La Vina de Andres Romeo, Bodegas Contador  2009 385 
Vina Tondonia Tinto Reserva, R. Lopez de Heredia  2007 145 
 
NAVARRA 
Cuvee, Aseginolaza & Leunda  2020 155 
 
CATALUNYA 
Priorat, Dits del Terra, Terroir al Limit  2021 260 
Priorat, Clos Erasmus, Daphne Glorian  2010 575 
Priorat, l’Ermita, Alvaro Palacios  2005 1650 
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RED WINES 

 
Portugal 
 
DOURO 
 
Charme, Niepoort  2017 295 
 
Tinta Roriz, Monte Meao  2014 196 
 
Barca Velha, Casa Ferrerinha  2008 980 
Barca Velha, Casa Ferrerinha  2004 1150 
Barca Velha, Casa Ferrerinha  1985 1690 
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RED WINES 

 
Switzerland 
 
VALAIS 
Grain Gamay, Marie-Therese Chappaz  2018 220 

 
Germany 
 
AHR 
Spatburgunder GG, Pfarrwingert, Meyer-Nakel  2019 340 
 
RHEINHESSEN 
Fruhburgunder, Appenheimer, Weingut Bischel   2018 120 
 
FRANKEN 
Fruhburgunder, Burgstadter Berg, Weingut Rudolf Furst 2017 150 
Spatburgunder GG, Schlossberg, Weingut Rudolf Furst 2017 340 
 

Austria 
 
BURGENLAND 
Blaufrankisch Leithaberg, Heinrich  2017 110 
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RED WINES 
 

Hungary 
 
SOPRON 
Kekfrankos, Etyeki Kuria  2018 97 
 
PANNONHALMA 
Hemina Red, Pannonhalma Archabbey  2021 89 
 
 

Slovenia 
 
PRIMORSKA 
Pinot Noir, Opoka Marjan, Marjan Simcic, Goriska, Brda 2018 240 
Numeral Unico M by Simcic Marjan, Numerals, Brda  2016 650 
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RED WINES 

 
Turkey 
 
Kalecik Karasi, Plato, Sevilen, Guney, Denizli  2015 65 
Kalecik Karasi, Plato, Sevilen, Guney, Denizli  2013 65 
 
 

Lebanon 
 
BEKAA VALLEY 
Terasses de Baalbeck, Massaya  2022 112 
 
 

South Africa 
 

COASTAL REGION 
Syrah, Ghost Corner Cederberg Cellars  2022 145 
Shiraz, Cederberg Cellars  2020 110 
 
Syrah, Columella, The Sadie Family Wines, Swartland  2018 320 
Syrah, Porseleinberg, Swartland  2010 230 
 
Cinsaut, Follow the Line, Savage, Darling  2023 132 
 
Red Blend, Union, Paserene, Tulbagh  2019 170 
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RED WINES 

 
United States of America 
 

OREGON 
Syrah, The Funk, Big Table Farm  2017 210 
 

CALIFORNIA  
 
PINOT NOIR 
Kistler, Russian River  2020 348 
The Hilt Estate, Sta. Rita Hills  2018 253 
Hartford Court Lands Edge, Sonoma Coast  2015 225 
 

Paul Lato, Atticus John Bastiano, Sta. Rita Hills  2021 330 
Paul Lato, Atticus John Bastiano, Sta. Rita Hills  2018 315 
Paul Lato, Suerte Salomon Hills, Santa Barbara County 2020 360 
 

BORDEAUX BLEND 
Verite, La Joie, Sonoma County  2008 1200 
Verite, La Muse, Sonoma County  2008 1200 
Verite, Le Desir, Sonoma County  2008 1200 
Peter Michael, Au Paradis, Napa Valley  2011 840 
 

CABERNET SAUVIGNON 
Diamond Creek, Red Rock Terrace, Napa Valley  2016 670 
Diamond Creek, Gravelly Meadow, Napa Valley  2016 590 
Bond, Vecina, Napa Valley  2015 1870 
Shafer Vineyards, Hillside Select, Napa Valley  2014 860 
Lokoya, Mount Veeder, Napa Valley  2011 1030 
Harlan Estate, Napa Valley   2010 2100 
Bond, Quella, Napa Valley  2010 970 
Eisele (Araujo) Vineyard, Napa Valley  2001    770  
Abreu, Vineyard Madrona Ranch, Napa Valley  1997   1280 
 

CABERNET FRANC 
Ashes & Diamonds, Napa Valley  2019 250 
Ashes & Diamonds, Napa Valley  2014 295 
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RED WINES 

 
United States of America 
 
CALIFORNIA 
 
MERLOT 
Ashes & Diamonds, Napa Valley  2020 150 
 
GRENACHE 
P`tit Pape, Paysan, Central Coast  2021 96 
 
Sine Qua Non, Distenta III, Santa Rite Hills  2021 1320 
Sine Qua Non, Dirt Vernacular, Santa Rite Hills  2016 1180 
Sine Qua Non, Le Chemin Vers l’Heresie, Ventura  2015 990  
Sine Qua Non, Estate Jusq`a L’Os, Santa Rita Hills  2013 1750 
Sine Qua Non, Rattrapante Estate, Ventura  2012 1800 
 
SYRAH 
Sine Qua Non, Ratsel, Ventura  2016 1185 
Sine Qua Non, Trouver L`Arene, Ventura  2015 1050 
Sine Qua Non, Estate Le Supplement, Santa Rita Hills 2013 1750 
Sine Qua Non, Male, Santa Rita Hills  2013 980 
Sine Qua Non, Touche Estate, Ventura  2012 1850 
Sine Qua Non, Patine, Santa Rita Hills  2011 1400 
 

 
OTHER 
Sean Thackrey Pleiades XXXI  NV 150 
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RED WINES 

 
Argentina 
 
SALTA 
Criolla Chica, Ilogico, Agustin Lanus Sunal, Calchaqui 2020 90 
Malbec, Salvaje Luracatao, Agustin Lanus Sunal, Calchaqui 2019 115 
 
MENDOZA 
Malbec, Finca Mirador, Achaval Ferrer   2019 360 
Malbec, Finca Bella Vista, Achaval Ferrer   2018 360 
 
PATAGONIA 
Malbec, Bodega Noemia, Rio Negro Valley  2016 310 
 
 

Chile 
 
RAPEL VALLEY 
Araucano, Clos de Lolo, Francois Lurton  2020 120 
Araucano, Clos de Lolo, Francois Lurton  2018 90 
 
MAULE VALLEY 
Pais, Masintin  2022 90 
Carinena, Masintin  2021 105 
 
ITATA VALLEY 
Pais, Polemico, Vina Laurent  2022 60 
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RED WINES 

 
Japan 
 

HOKKAIDO 
Passetougrain, Yoichi Nobori, Takahiko Soga  2023 435 
Pinot Noir, Nana-Tsu-Mori, Domaine Takahiko  2022 460 
 

Australia 
 

NEW SOUTH WALES 
Shiraz, Brokenwood, Graveyard Vineyard, Hunter Valley 2017 480 
Shiraz, Brokenwood, Graveyard Vineyard, Hunter Valley 2006 450 
 
SOUTH AUSTRALIA 
Rhone Blend, Henry`s Seven, Henschke, Barossa Valley 2023 115 
Cuvee Juveniles, Torbreck, Barossa Valley  2022 80 
Grenache Old Vine, Sands of Time, Thistledown, McLaren Valley 2022 175 
Gentle Folk, Basket Range, Adelaide Hills  2015 125 
 
VICTORIA 
Syrah, Place of Changing Winds  2020 190 
Shiraz / Sangiovese, Un Segreto, Castagna, Beechworth 2018 290 
 

New Zealand 
 

WAIHEKE ISLAND 
Destiny Bay, Destinae  2006 850 
Destiny Bay, Mystae  2015 890 
Destiny Bay, Mystae  2010 1050 
Destiny Bay, Magna Praemia  2012 1650 
 
HAWKE’S BAY 
Coleraine, Te Mata  2019 250 
 
AUCKLAND 
Providence, Matakana  2002 290 
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HALF BOTTLES 
 

CHAMPAGNE 

France 
Brimoncourt, Regence, Brut  NV 117 
 

WHITE WINES 

France 
Chablis 1er cru Vaillons, Jean Defaix  2023 85 
 

Italy 
FRIULI-VENEZIA GIULIA 

Pinot Grigio, Livio Felluga  2024 75 
 
VENETO 

Soave Classico, Pieropan  2024 45 
 

RED WINES 

France 
BOURGOGNE 

Chorey-Les-Beaune, Tollot-Beaut  2022 135 
Pommard, Tavannes, Domaine Fernand & Laurent Pillot 2021 125 
 

LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 

Mas de Daumas Gassac, V.Guibert de la Vaissiere  2021 145 
 

PROVENCE 

Bandol Cuvee Classique, Domaine Tempier   2020  115 
 

Italy 
TUSCANY 

Bolgheri Sassicaia, Tenuta San Guido  2010 320 
Bolgheri Superiore, Ornellaia, Tenuta dell’Ornellaia  2007 225 
Bolgheri Superiore, Ornellaia, Tenuta dell’Ornellaia  2005 195 
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MAGNUM BOTTLES 
 

SPARKLING WINES 

 
France 
ALSACE 
Cremant, L’emprise, Domaine Rieffel, Extra Brut  2017 449 
 

 
 

WHITE WINES 
 

France 
BOURGOGNE 
Meursault, Les Meix-Chavaux, Domaine Roulot   2021 3300 
Meursault, 1er Cru Goutte d`Or, Domaine Arnaud Ente 2012 2350 
 
BORDEAUX 
Chateau Haut-Brion, 1er Cru Classe  2008 4500 
 

Italy 
TRENTINO-ALTO ADIGE 
Sauvignon, Quartz, Cantina Terlano  2020 605 
Nova Domus Riserva, Camtina Terlano  2010 820 
 

Germany 
MOSEL 
Riesling, Scharzhof, Egon Muller  2020 515 
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MAGNUM BOTTLES 
 

RED WINES 
 

Italy 
PIEDMONT 
Barolo Riserva, Le Rocche del Falletto, Bruno Giacosa    2004 1700 
 
TUSCANY 
Toscana, Guidalberto, Tenuta San Guido  2012 380 
Brunello di Montalcino Riserva, Case Basse di Gianfranco Soldera 2004 2920 
 
 

Spain 
CASTILLA Y LEON 
Bierzo, Encinas, Antoine Graillot & Raul Perez  2017 234 
 
 

United States of America 
CALIFORNIA 
Grenache 
Sine Qua Non, Female, Santa Rita Hills  2013 2800 
Sine Qua Non, Shakti, Ventura  2014 2600 
Sine Qua Non, Dark Blossom, Ventura  2011 2100 
Sine Qua Non, Turn The Whole Thing Upside Down, Ventura 2009 1990 
 
Syrah 
Sine Qua Non, Male, Santa Rita Hills  2013 2800 
Sine Qua Non, Piranha Waterdance, Ventura  2014 2000 
 

Australia 
Torbreck, The Struie, Barossa Valley  2019 310 
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SWEET WINES 
 

France 
 

SAUTERNES 
Chateau d`Yquem, 1er Cru Classe Superieur, Sauternes  2019 1215 
Chateau d`Yquem, 1er Cru Classe Superieur, Sauternes 375ml 2019 550 
Chateau d’Yquem, 1er Cru Classe Superieur, Sauternes  2010 1200 
Chateau d’Yquem, 1er Cru Classe Superieur, Sauternes  2006 1500 
 
Chateau de Fargues, Lur Saluces, Fargues, Sauternes  2015 705 
Chateau Rieussec, 1er Cru Classe, Sauternes   2019 450 
Chateau Rieussec, 1er Cru Classe, Sauternes   2008 295 
Chateau Coutet, 1er Cru Classe, Barsac  375ml 2017 140 
 

Chateau Doisy-Daene, L’Extravagant, 2nd Cru Classe, Barsac 375ml 2012 675 
 
SOUTH-WEST 
Monbazillac, Jour de Fruit, Domaine l'Ancienne Cure 375ml 2022 47 

Pacherenc du Vic-Bilh, Saint Albert, Plaimont, France  2022 90 

 
LOIRE VALLEY 
Vouvray, Nectar, Marc Bredif   375ml 1990 190 
Savennieres, Coulee de Serrant Moelleux, Nicolas Joly  2022 460 
Coteaux de Saumur, Domaine Chancelle  500ml 2018 130 
 
JURA & SAVOIE 
Bugey Cerdon, Methode Ancestrale, Domaine Balivet  NV 105 
 
PROVENCE 
Delices blanc, La Ferme des Lices  375ml 2009 132 
 

England 
 

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE 
Blueberry Icewine, Blue Aurora, Lutton Farm  375ml MV 75 
 
BERKSHIRE 
Ortega Late Harvest, Linden Estate, UK 375ml MV 60 
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SWEET WINES 

 
Italy 
 

PIEDMONT 
Brachetto d’Acqui, Marchesi di Barolo   2017 70 
 

VENETO 
Recioto della Valpolicella, Brolo delle Giare, Tezza 500ml 2017 104 
Recioto della Valpolicella, Valpantena, Tezza  500ml 2015 85 
 

TRENTINO-ALTO ADIGE 
Moscato Rosa, Schweizer, Franz Haas  500ml 2018 145 
 

SICILY 
Passito di Pantelleria, Sese, Tua Rita   500ml 2016 149 
 

Greece 
 

NORTH AEGEAN 
Nectar, Samos 500ml 2017 110 
 

Germany 
 

MOSEL 
Riesling Auslese, Wiltinger Braune Kupp, Egon Muller 2017 550 
Riesling Auslese, Wehlener Sonnenuhr, Dr Loosen 187ml 2015 40 
 

Austria 
 

WEINVIERTEL 
Welschriesling, Hohenleiten Eiswein, Wenrieder 375ml 2005 310 
 
 

WACHAU  
St Laurent Roter Eiswein, Weinrieder  375ml 2013 265 
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SWEET WINES 

 
Spain 
 

CATALUNYA 
Dolc Mataro, Alta Alella  375ml 2021 70 
Dolc Mataro, Alta Alella  375ml 2019 75 
HMR Advent Sumoll, Heretat Mont Rubi  375ml 2010 130 
 

Portugal 
 

BAIRRADA 
Abafado Molecular, Luis Pato  375ml 2013 80 
 

Sweden 
 

Vidal Ice Wine, Chestnut Barrel, Blaxsta  250ml 2020 395 
Vidal Ice Wine, Blaxsta  250ml 2013 370 
 

Hungary 
 

TOKAJI 
Cuvee Anastasia, Szepsy  500ml 2017 310 
Tokaji, Aszu 5 Puttonyos, Tokaj Classic Winery  500ml 2016 190 
Tokaji, Aszu 4 Puttonyos, Chateau Megyer  500ml 1995 340 
Tokaji Eszencia, Imperium, Chateau Dereszla  500ml 2000 495
  

Slovakia 
 

JUZNOSLOVENSKA 
Alibernet, Chateau Bela, Egon Muller  500ml 2016 305 
 

Slovenia 
 

BRDA 
Leonardo, Simcic Marjan, Goriska  375ml 2016 332  



 

 

 

  68  

 

Back to the Content 

 

 

SWEET WINES 

 
New Zealand 
 

WAIHEKE ISLAND   
Destiny Bay, Dulce Suavi  375ml 2016 195 
 

MARLBOROUGH 
Framingham, F-Series Riesling TBA  375ml 2015 129 
 
 

Canada 
 

NIAGARA PENINSULA 
Cabernet Franc, Ice Wine, Inniskillin  375ml 2019 290 
 
 
 

  



 

 

 

  69  

 

Back to the Content 

 

 

Chapter V: Drinks from the World 
 

FORTIFIED WINES 
 
DRY SHERRY   75ml 
Fino, Micaela, Bodegas Baron   6 
Fino, Inocente, Pago de Macharnudo, Valdespino   12 
 
Manzanilla, Soluqua, Bodegas Baron   10 
Manzanilla Gabriela ORO En Rama, Bodegas Barrero   13 
Manzanilla, La Bota N°22, Equipo Navazos   13.5 
Manzanilla, La Bota N°93, Equipo Navazos   16 
 
Palo Cortado, La Bota N°34, Pata de Gallina, Equipo Navazos 25 
Palo Cortado, 'Agostado', Bodegas Cota 45  2018 22 
Palo Cortado 15 Years Old, Obispo Gascon, Barbadillo  18 
Palo Cortado, VORS, Bodegas Tradicion   35 
 
Amontillado Medium, Barbadillo   6 
Amontillado Aurora, Bodegas Yuste   15 
Amontillado, VORS, Bodegas Tradicion   18 
 
Oloroso, VORS, Bodegas Tradicion   32 
Oloroso, La Bota N°28, Equipo Navazos   80 
Oloroso, Solera 1842, Valdespino    32 
 
SWEET SHERRY   75ml 
Pedro Ximenez, Bodegas Spinola   48 
Pedro Ximénez, El Candado, Valdespino   15 
Cream, La Bota N°38, Equipo Navazos    85 
Dulce, La Bota N°33, Equipo Navazos   85 
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FORTIFIED WINES 
 
MADEIRA   75ml 
Sercial, Cossart Gordon   1985 56 
Verdleho, Blandy’s  1979 70 
Bual, 10 Years Old, Blandy's   14 
Sweet Madeira, 10 Years Old, Pereira d’Oliveiras    18  
Malvasia, Colheita, Pereira d'Oliveiras   2000 45 
Malmsey, 50 Years Old, Blandy’s   70 
Malmsey, Blandy’s  1977 89 
Century Malmsey Solera, Henriques & Henriques  1900 300 
MCDXIX The Winemaker`s Selection, Blandy`s  MV 590 
 
TAWNY PORT   75ml 
Taylor’s, Kings Charles III Coronation Edition, Very Very Old Tawny 145 
Taylor’s, Platinum Jubilee, Very Very Old Tawny   145 
Graham’s, 30 Years Old Tawny Port   40 
Ferreira, Dona Antonia 10 Years Old Tawny   12 
Ferreira, Dona Antonia 10 Years Old White Tawny   16 
 
 

RUBY PORT   75ml 
Fonseca, Crusted Port  NV 10 
 
 

LBV PORT 
Quinta da Gaivosa, Alves de Sousa  2017 14 
 
 

VINTAGE PORT   75ml 
Quinta do Noval, Vintage Port  2011 79 
Fonseca, Guimaraens  1992 54 
Warre’s   1980 45 
Warre’s  1966 197 
Quinta do Noval Nacional, Vintage Port  750ml 1994 2900 
 
 

FROM THE WORLD   75ml 
Macvin du Jura, Domaine Macle, Jura, France  NV 15 
Banyuls Grand Cru Domaine Traginer, France  2015 22 
21 Years Old Para Tawny, Seppeltsfield, Australia  1999 24 
 
Ratafia Champenois, Eric Rodez, Ambonnay, France 500ml NV 270  



 

 

 

  71  

 

Back to the Content 

 

 

SAKE 
 
JUNMAI DAIGINJO   70ml 
Nanbu Bijin, Aiyama, Iwate    18 
Daishichi Minowamon, Fukushima   25 
 

JUNMAI GINJO 
Hiyaoroshi “Sleeping Beauty”, Masumi, Nagano   16 
Dewasansan, Dewazakura, Yamagata   12 
Sachi, Exceptional Aged Koshu, Kamoizumi, Hiroshima 1997 35 
Bijofu, Tama Label, Kochi    11 
 

GINJO 
Izumi Judan, Dewazakura, Yamagata   12 
 

JUNMAI 
Pink IBI, Sugihara, Gifu   19 
Katsuyama, En Tokubetsu, Miyagi   12 
Tokubetsu Junmai, Tamagawa, Kyoto   13 
Kijyosyu, Kijyo Daikosyu Furudokei,  Kamogawa, Yamagata 72/73/74. 230 

 
HONJOZO 
Hatsumago, Densho, Kimoto, Yamagata   9 
 

NAMAZAKE 
Red Maple, Kamoizumi, Hiroshima   18 
 
 

FRUIT SAKE 
Yuzu Shu, Ume no Yado, Nara   11 
Nashi no Sake Ogon no Shizuku, Bunraku, Saitama   11 
Umeshu, Umelicious, Kamoizumi, Hiroshima   16 
 

SHOCHU 
Taikai Imo, Kujira Aya Murasaki, Kuro Kouji   13 
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Chapter VI: Drinks from The Bar 
 
WHITE VERMOUTHS   50ml 
Noilly Prat, France   7 
Lillet Blanc, France   7 
Ferdinand's Saar Riesling, Germany   10 
RED VERMOUTHS    
Antica Formula, Carpano, Italy   11 
Mancino, Vecchio, Italy   32 
Dolin, France   7 
V Gusbourne Vermouth, UK   12 
 

GIN   50ml 
Arbikie Kirsty`s, Highland, UK   8 
Arbikie Ak’s, Highland, UK   10 
Arbikie Nadar Gin, Highland, UK   10 
Garden Swift, Capreolus, UK   15 
East London Liquor, Louder Gin, UK   9 
Griffiths Brothers Original Gin, UK   9 
Isle of Harris Gin, UK   12 
Hendrick’s, UK   12 
Himbrimi, Winterbird, UK   12 
Himbrimi, Old Tom, UK   12 
Oxley Cold Distilled, UK   11 
Tanqueray No.10, UK   11 
No3, Organic London Dry Gin, Berry Bros. & Rudd, Netherlands 12 
Anae, France   9 
Tonik, Distillerie de Paris, France   16 
Kyro, Finland   12 
Monkey 47, Germany   15 
Mare, Spain   12 
Four Pillars Rare Dry, Australia   10 
Four Pillars Navy Strength, Australia (58.8% abv)   14 
Nikka, Coffey Gin, Japan   14 
Ukiyo, Yuzu Gin, Japan   12 
 

VODKA   50ml 
Arbikie, Nadar Vodka, Highland, UK   8 
Arbikie Strawberry Vodka, Highland, UK   16 
Icelandic Vodka, Iceland   10 
Holy Grass, Scotland   10 
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SPIRITS & DIGESTIFS 
 
SCOTCH WHISKIES 
 
BLENDED    50ml 
The Last Drop, 56 Years Old    570 
Johnnie Walker Blue Label, King George V Bottling   175 
 

ISLAY  
Ardbeg An Oa     16 
Laphroaig, 10 Years    17 
Caol Ila, 12 Years    22 
Octomore 9.3, 5 Years, Farm Grown Barley    65 
Elements of Islay, BW7    145 
 

SPEYSIDE  
Tamdhu, 12 Years    17 
Balvenie, 21 Years, Port Wood    88 
Cragganmore, 10 Years Old, Cask Strength    17 
Cragganmore, 25 Years, Special Releases    2014 140 
 

HIGHLANDS  
Dalwhinnie, Distiller`s Edition   2006 22 
Arbikie, 1794 Highland Rye Single Grain    2021 28 
Highland Park, 18 Years, 1990’s bottling    110 
 

The Macallan, 12 Years Old Sherry Cask    24 
The Macallan, Harmony, Inspired by Phoenix Honey Orchid Tea 45 
The Macallan, Time Space Mastery    250 
 

LOWLANDS 
Auchentoshan Three bra    20 
 
 

IRISH WHISKIES 
Jameson    8 
Kirker & Greer Shamrock    11 
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SPIRITS & DIGESTIFS 
 
WHISKIES FROM THE WORLD 
 
USA 
Jack Daniels, Sour Mash Tennessee Whiskey    10 
 
Weller Special Reserve, Kentucky    12 
Makers Mark, Kentucky    10 
Bulleit Bourbon, Kentucky    11 
Woodford Reserve Distiller`s Select, Kentucky    12 
Fighting Cock, 6 Years, Kentucky    13 
Four Roses, Single Barrel, Kentucky    19 
Never Say Die, Cask Strength Bourbon, Kentucky   45 
 
Sazerac Straight Rye Whiskey, Kentucky    11 
Bulleit 95, Straight Rye Whiskey, Kentucky    13 
Never Say Die, Rye Whiskey, Kentucky    22 
 
 
JAPAN 
Hibiki Suntory Japanese Harmony    28 
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SPIRITS & DIGESTIFS 
 
FRENCH BRANDIES 
  

COGNAC    50ml 
Famille Esteve, Reserve Ancestrale, Petite Fine Champagne          62 
Hine, Rare, Fine Champagne    18 

Francois Voyer, Through the Grapevine, Grande Champagne 1988 58 
Delamain, Pleiade, Ambleville, Grande Champagne  1995 75 
Maison L`Epoque, Cognac Baroque XO, Grande Champagne  95 
Hennessy, Paradis Imperial    295 
 

BAS ARMAGNAC    50ml 
Laberdolive   1986 66 
Laberdolive   1923 275 
Castarede   1984 34 
Baron de Sigognac   1969 75 
 

CALVADOS    50ml 
Adrien Camut, 12 Years Old, Calvados Pays d’Auge   40 
Lecompte, 12 Years Old    25 
 
 

OTHER BRANDIES    50ml 
Pomona, Somerset, UK    10 
Cider Brandy, 5 Years Old, Somerset, UK    13 
Wine Brandy, Jacopo Poli di Vino Arzente, Italy   28 
 

APPLEJACK    50ml 
Applejack, Helsinki, Finland    16 
 

GRAPPA    50ml 
Grappa di Amarone, Capovilla Distillery   2009 35 
Grappa Ambrata Reserve, Romano Levi    41 
Grappa di Barolo, Romano Levi    28 
Grappa, Amarosa di Vespaiolo Grappa, Jacopo Poli   2022 23 
Grappa, Barili di Sassicaia, Jacopo Poli    38 

 
MARC DE BOURGOGNE     50ml 
Marc de Bourgogne, Domaine de la Romanee-Conti   2001 450  
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SPIRITS & DIGESTIFS 
 
FRUITS SPIRITS 
 
EAU DE VIE      25ml 
Apricot, Capreolus Distillery, UK   2022 45 
1000 Apple Trees, Capreolus Distillery, UK   2020 20 
Apple in Chestnut Barrel, Capreolus Distillery, Uk  2017 20 
Goosberry, Capreolus Distillery, UK   2020 45 
Siegerrebe Grape, Capreolus Distillery, UK   2018 20 
    50ml 
Apple, The Somerset Cider Brandy Company, UK   11 
Orchard Spirit, Wilding Cider, UK   2019 22 
Pisco, Caravedo, Peru    10 
  

PLANT SPIRITS 
 
RUM    50ml 
Trois Rivieres, Cuvee du Moulin, Martinique    19 
Equiano Original, First African & Caribbean Rum   14 
Brugal 1888, Ron Gran Reserva, Dominican Republic   13 
Mount Gay XO Triple Cask Blend Gold Rum, Barbados  18  

El Dorado 8 Years Old,  Demerara Rum, Guyana   9 
Gosling`s Black Seal, Dark Rum, Bermuda    8 
 
TEQUILA 
 
Reposado, Clase Azul    65 
Anejo, Clase Azul    245 
Anejo Cristalino, Komos    49 
 
MEZCAL 
Joven, Pensador    18 
Durango, Clase Azul    135 
Guerreiro, Clase Azul    135 
 

SOTOL 
Sotol Ono, Mexico    18  
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SPIRITS & DIGESTIFS 
 

LIQUEURS 
 
FRUIT    50ml 
Creme de Cassis, Briottet, Burgundy, France    7 
Grand Marnier, Cordon Rouge, France    10 
Grand Marnier, Cuvee du Centenaire, France    45 
Mirto di Sardegna, Zedda Piras, Sardinia, Italy    8 
Pomegranate Liqueur, La Pinta, Clase Azul, Mexico      11 
Takara Yamanashi White Peach Liqueur, Japan   10 
Takara Fukuoka Amaou, Strawberry Liqueur, Japan   10 
 
COFFEE  
Kahlua, Mexico    7 
Borghetti, Italy    9 
Tia Maria, Jamaica    7 
 
HERBS & PLANTS 
Benedictine de Fecamp, Normandy, France    11 
Chartreuse Jaune, Savoie, France    17 
Chartreuse Verte, Savoie, France    17 
King’s Ginger Liqueur, England    14 
Pino Mugo del Professore, Quaglia Liquore, Italy   20 
 
Takara Kyoto Uji Matcha Liqueur, Japan    10 
 
NUTS  
Frangelico, Italy    7 
Saliza, Amaretto, Italy    12 
 
OTHERS 
Bailey’s, Irish Cream, Ireland   6  
Disaronno, Amaretto, Italy    8 
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BEERS & CIDERS 
 
BEERS 
Republika Pilsner Lager, Windsor & Eton, UK (4.8% Abv) 330ml 10 
Hawkstone, Pilsner, Cotswold Brewery, UK (3.8% Abv) 330ml 14 
 
Windsor Knot, Pale Ale, Windsor & Eton, UK (4% Abv) 440ml 10 
Red Ale Grand Cru, Rodenbach, Belgium (6% Abv)  330ml 19 
 
Uprising Treason, IPA Windsor & Eton, UK (5.8% Abv) 440ml 11 
Maisel & Friends, West Coast IPA, Germany (6% Abv)  330ml 10 
 
Lambic, Armand & Gaston, 3 Fonteinen (6.8% Abv) 2017 375ml 69 
 
 
CIDERS   
Pilton Cider, Keeved Method, UK   330ml  15 
Pilton Keeved Cider, Stray Dog, UK   330ml 18 
Two Orchards Broomers Hill, UK  2022 750ml 120 
Wading In, Little Pomona, Orchard & Cidery  2021 750ml 95 
 
SWEET CIDERS   
Find & Foster, Huxham, UK  2022 750ml 70 
Oliver`s Down on E Street, Perry, UK  2023 750ml 65 
Oliver`s Yarlington Mill Bottle Conditioned, UK  2022 750ml 60 
Oliver`s Mayflower Four Cider, UK   750ml 50 
Oliver`s Cheddar on My Mind #2, UK   750ml 50 
Garden Quince Cider, Ramborn, Luxembourg   750ml 90 
Wilding Cider, Dabinett & Foxwhelp, UK  2022 750ml 95 
 
 
ICE CIDERS 
Iscider Brannland, Ember, Sweden  2023 375ml   75 
Iscider Brannland, 34 Brix, Sweden  2018 375ml 97 
Iscider Brannland Barrique, Sweden  2018 187ml 99 
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NON-ALCOHOLIC DRINKS 

 
NON-ALCOHOLIC WINES  
Bolle, Sparkling Rose, UK   750ml  59 
 
 
NON-ALCOHOLIC BEER 
Maisel & Friends, Alkoholfrei, 0%   330ml 9 
 
 
SPARKLING TEAS 
REAL Brut Sparkling Tea, UK  750ml 59 
REAL Dry, UK   750ml 55 
REAL Sec, UK   750ml 55 
REAL Peony Blush, UK   750ml 55 
 

Bla, Copenhagen Sparkling Tea Company   750ml 55 
 
 
INFUSIONS 
NON No7 Stewed Cherry and Coffee, Australia   750ml 70 
 
 
NON-ALCOHOLIC SPIRITS    50ml 
Citrus Grove, Seedlip, UK    9 
Garden 108, Seedlip, UK    9 
Spice 94, Seedlip, UK    9 
 
Sylva, Padauk, UK    12 
Sylva, Hazel, UK    12 
Sylva, Orchard, UK    12 
 
Vault, Non-Alcoholic Aperitivo, UK    8 
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NON-ALCOHOLIC DRINKS 
 

JUICES & NECTARS from Alain Milliat Selection, France 
Cranberry Juice   200ml 12 
Cox Apple Juice   330ml 14 
Orange Juice   330ml 15 
Lychee Juice   330ml 18 
Sauvignon Juice   330ml 18 
Merlot Juice   330ml 16 
Cabernet Rose Juice   330ml 16 
Red Tomato Juice   330ml 15 
 
Pasion fruit Nectar   330ml 18 
Raspberry Nectar   330ml 17 
 
 
 
SODAS & TONICS   
Coke / Diet Coke   330ml 7 
 
Fever Tree   220ml 5 
Tonic, Mediterranean Tonic, Light Tonic, Elderflower Tonic 
Soda Water, Lemonade, Ginger Ale 
 
 
NATURAL MINERAL WATER    750ml 
San Pellegrino, Sparkling Water, Italy    5 
Belu Still Water, Wales    5 
 
 

 

 

 

  

 


